THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK CITY OPERATIONS COMMITTEE JUNE 13, 2022 Chairperson: Councilor Bopp Members: Councilor Gibbs, Councilor Moore, Mayor Rosenquest

AGENDA

5:00 P.M.

Present:

Absent:

1. Approval of minutes of the May 9. 2022 City Operations Committee By Councilor ______; Seconded by Councilor ______ (All in Favor/opposed)

2. City Clerk/Community Events

- 2.1. Discussion: "City Clerk Monthly report"
- **2.2. Draft Resolution:** "APPROVAL OF 2022 "BEER GARDENS" FOR CITY OF PLATTSBURGH EVENTS"
- **2.3. Draft Resolution:** "APPROVAL FOR CITY OF PLATTSBURGH TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT WITH JAMIE DURIVAGE FOR FOURTH CELEBRATIONS"
- **2.4. Draft Resolution:** "APPROVAL FOR CITY OF PLATTSBURGH TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT WITH MUSICAL PERFORMERS FOR LAKE CITY ARTS FESTIVAL"
- 3. Mayor/IT
 - 3.1. Discussion: "IT, Managed Printing Services Contract with Symquest"
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. New Business
- 6. Adjournment